
��������	
���
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Well Name:   KIMBETO WASH UNIT 771H

Report Printed:   7/20/2022www.peloton.com

Wellbore Schematic - Components and Cement

Other Strings
String Description String Length (ft) Set Depth (ftKB) Run Date

Other In Hole
Des String Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Run Date

Rod Strings

<des> on <dttmrun>
Rod Description String Length (ft) Set Depth (ftKB) Run Date

Jts Item Des OD (in) Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Tubing Strings

GLV ASSEMBLY #3 set at 5,182.5ftKB on 7/8/2022 11:30
Tubing Description

GLV ASSEMBLY #3
Len (ft)

5,168.47
Set Depth (f…

5,182.5
Run Date

7/8/2022
Cut/Pull Date Depth C…

Jts Item Des OD (in) Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Grade
Wt 

(lb/ft)

Tubing Hanger 7 0.80 14.0 14.8

7 Tubing 2 7/8 227.77 14.8 242.6 J-55 6.50

50 Tubing 2 7/8 1,626.7
8

242.6 1,869.4 J-55 6.50

51 Tubing New 2 7/8 1,658.4
4

1,869.4 3,527.8 L80 6.50

13 Tubing New 2 7/8 421.68 3,527.8 3,949.5 J-55 6.50

1 Gas Lift Valve #2 4.283 4.10 3,949.5 3,953.6 J-55 6.50

20 Tubing New 2 7/8 649.69 3,953.6 4,603.3 J-55 6.50

1 Profile Nipple - X w/ 2.313"  
Profile

3.2 1.20 4,603.3 4,604.5 J-55 6.50

7 Tubing 2 7/8 227.49 4,604.5 4,832.0 J-55 6.50

1 Gas Lift Valve #1 4.283 4.10 4,832.0 4,836.1 L-80 6.50

1 Tubing 2 7/8 31.90 4,836.1 4,868.0 J-55 6.50

1 Tubing Pup w/ Sage Rider  
Pressure / Temperature  
Sensor

2 7/8 9.50 4,868.0 4,877.5 6.50

1 Tubing Pup 2 7/8 4.20 4,877.5 4,881.7 J-55 6.50

1 On-Off Tool 5.85 1.82 4,881.7 4,883.5 J-55 6.50

1 Packer - AS1-X, Carbide w/F  
Profile Stinger

5.98 7.50 4,883.5 4,891.0

Cross Over 2-7/8" x 2-3/8" 3.68 0.40 4,891.0 4,891.4

8 Tubing 2 3/8 257.05 4,891.4 5,148.4 J-55 4.70

1 Profile Nipple - XN w/1.791"  
No Go

2 3/4 1.10 5,148.4 5,149.5 J-55 4.70

1 Tubing 2 3/8 32.55 5,149.5 5,182.1 J-55 4.70

Mule Shoe Pinned 2 3/8 0.40 5,182.1 5,182.5 J-55 4.70

Casing Strings

PRODUCTION LINER, 12,500.0ftKB
Casing Description

PRODUCTION  
LINER

OD (in)

4 1/2
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

11.60
String Grade

P-110
Top (ftKB)

4,928.
5

Set Depth …

12,500.0
Depth C… ID (in)

4.00

Casing Components
Item Des Jts OD (in) ID (in) Wt (lb/ft) Grade Len (ft)

LINER HANGER 1 4 1/2 4.00 0.00 P-110 34.25

CASING JOINT(S) 17 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 752.34

MARKER JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 22.32

CASING JOINT(S) 50 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 2,233.71

MARKER JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 22.45

CASING JOINT(S) 50 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 2,206.40

MARKER JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 25.64

CASING JOINT(S) 48 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 2,143.88

RAPID FRAC SLEEVE 1 4 1/2 4.00 0.00 P-110 11.94

PUP JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 22.94

Horizontal, Original Hole, 7/20/2022 10:40:11 AM

MD (ftKB)

13.1

14.1

14.8

34.4

242.5

318.2

319.9

341.5

342.5

342.8

347.1

1,869.4

3,527.9

3,949.5

3,953.4

4,603.3

4,604.3

4,832.0

4,836.0

4,868.1

4,877.3

4,881.6

4,883.5

4,891.1

4,891.4

4,928.5

4,929.1

4,962.6

5,018.0

5,019.4

5,061.7

5,063.0

5,075.1

5,148.3

5,149.6

5,182.1

5,182.4

5,715.2

5,737.5

7,971.1

7,993.4

10,200.1

10,225.7

12,369.4

12,381.6

12,404.5

12,405.8

12,406.8

12,452.1

12,497.4

12,500.0

12,515.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

X

XN

Mule Shoe 
Pinned; 

5,182.1-
5,182.5 ftKB

Tubing; 
5,149.5-

5,182.1 ftKB

Profile 
Nipple - XN 

w/1.791" No 
Go; 5,148.4-
5,149.5 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,891.4-

5,148.4 ftKB

Cross Over 2
-7/8" x 2-

3/8"; 4,891.0
-4,891.4 ftKB

Packer - AS1
-X, Carbide 
w/F Profile 

Stinger; 
4,883.5-

4,891.0 ftKB

On-Off Tool; 
4,881.6-

4,883.5 ftKB

Tubing Pup; 
4,877.4-

4,881.6 ftKB

Tubing Pup 
w/ Sage 

Rider 
Pressure / 

Temperature 
Sensor; 
4,867.9-

4,877.4 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,836.0-

4,867.9 ftKB

Gas Lift 
Valve #1; 
4,831.9-

4,836.0 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,604.5-

4,831.9 ftKB

Profile 
Nipple - X w/ 

2.313" 
Profile; 

4,603.3-
4,604.5 ftKB

Tubing New; 
3,953.6-

4,603.3 ftKB

Gas Lift 
Valve #2; 
3,949.5-

3,953.6 ftKB

Tubing New; 
3,527.8-

3,949.5 ftKB

Tubing New; 
1,869.3-

3,527.8 ftKB

Tubing; 
242.6-

1,869.3 ftKB

Tubing; 14.8-
242.6 ftKB

Tubing 
Hanger; 14.0

-14.8 ftKB

CASING 
FLOAT 
SHOE; 
12,497.5-
12,500.0

SHOE 
JOINT; 
12,452.2-
12,497.5

SHOE 
JOINT; 
12,406.9-
12,452.2

CASING 
FLOAT 
COLLAR;  
12,405.8-
12,406.9

LANDING  
COLLAR;  
12,404.4-
12,405.8

PUP JOINT;  
12,381.4-
12,404.4

RAPID 
FRAC 
SLEEVE; 
12,369.5-
12,381.4

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
10,225.6-
12,369.5

MARKER 
JOINT; 
10,200.0-
10,225.6

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
7,993.6-
10,200.0

MARKER 
JOINT; 
7,971.1-
7,993.6

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
5,737.4-
7,971.1

MARKER 
JOINT; 
5,715.1-
5,737.4

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
4,962.7-
5,715.1

CASING 
FLOAT 
SHOE; 
5,061.8-
5,063.0

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
5,019.2-
5,061.8

CASING 
FLOAT 
COLLAR;  
5,018.1-
5,019.2

LINER 
HANGER; 
4,928.5-
4,962.7

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
34.4-
5,018.1

Casing 
Shoe; 341.7
-342.6

Casing; 
319.8-341.7

Float Collar;  
318.3-319.8

Casing; 
13.0-318.3

CASING 
PUP JOINT;  
13.0-34.4

API/UWI

30-045-35756
County

SAN JUAN
State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Surface Legal Location

(Unit P) SE/4, SE/4, Section 17, Twp 23N, Rng 09W, NMPM
Spud Date

5/25/2016
On Production Date Abandon Date Ground Elevation (ft)

6,561.01
Original KB Elevation (ft)

6,574.01
Total Depth (All) (ftKB)

Original Hole - 12,515.0
PBTD (All) (ftKB)



Page  2/2

Well Name:   KIMBETO WASH UNIT 771H

Report Printed:   7/20/2022www.peloton.com

Wellbore Schematic - Components and Cement

Casing Components
Item Des Jts OD (in) ID (in) Wt (lb/ft) Grade Len (ft)

LANDING COLLAR 1 4 1/2 4.00 0.00 P-110 1.43

CASING FLOAT COLLAR 1 4 1/2 4.00 0.00 P-110 1.10

SHOE JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 45.30

SHOE JOINT 1 4 1/2 4.00 11.60 P-110 45.29

CASING FLOAT SHOE 1 4 1/2 4.00 0.00 P-110 2.52

INTERMEDIATE CASING, 5,063.0ftKB
Casing Description

INTERMEDIATE  
CASING

OD (in)

7
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

23.00
String Grade

J-55
Top (ftKB)

13.0
Set Depth …

5,063.0
Depth C… ID (in)

6.37

Casing Components
Item Des Jts OD (in) ID (in) Wt (lb/ft) Grade Len (ft)

CASING PUP JOINT 1 7 6.37 23.00 J-55 21.42

CASING JOINT(S) 116 7 6.37 23.00 J-55 4,983.69

CASING FLOAT COLLAR 1 7 6.37 0.00 N-80 1.10

CASING JOINT(S) 1 7 6.37 23.00 J-55 42.60

CASING FLOAT SHOE 1 7 6.37 0.00 N-80 1.20

SURFACE CASING, 342.6ftKB
Casing Description

SURFACE CASING
OD (in)

9 5/8
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

36.00
String Grade

J-55
Top (ftKB)

13.0
Set Depth …

342.6
Depth C… ID (in)

8.92

Casing Components
Item Des Jts OD (in) ID (in) Wt (lb/ft) Grade Len (ft)

Casing 15 9 5/8 8.92 36.00 J-55 305.24

Float Collar 1 9 5/8 8.92 36.00 J-55 1.50

Casing 1 9 5/8 8.92 36.00 J-55 21.93

Casing Shoe 1 9 5/8 8.92 36.00 J-55 0.95

Cement

Surface Casing Cement, Casing, 5/19/2016 19:00
Description

Surface Casing  
Cement

String

SURFACE CASING,  
342.6ftKB

Cementing Start Date

5/19/2016 19:00
Cementing End Date

5/19/2016 19:45

Cement Stages
Stg # Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Com

1 13.0 343.0

Intermediate Casing Cement, Casing, 5/28/2016 22:00
Description

Intermediate 
Casing Cement

String

INTERMEDIATE CASING,  
5,063.0ftKB

Cementing Start Date

5/28/2016 22:00
Cementing End Date

5/28/2016 23:59

Cement Stages
Stg # Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Com

1 13.0 5,063.0 LEAD: 380 SX (132 BBLS) HALCEM   
TAIL:  400 SX (92.6 BBLS) VARACEM

Production Casing Cement, Casing, 6/4/2016 16:30
Description

Production  
Casing Cement

String

PRODUCTION LINER,  
12,500.0ftKB

Cementing Start Date

6/4/2016 16:30
Cementing End Date

6/4/2016 19:30

Cement Stages
Stg # Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Com

1 4,929.0 12,515.0 685 sx (166 bbl) HalCem

Wellbores

Original Hole
Wellbore Name

Original Hole
Parent Wellbore

Original Hole
Wellbore Sections

Section Des Size (in) Act Top (ftKB) Act Btm (ftKB)

SURFACE HOLE 12 1/4 13.0 347.0

INTERMEDIATE HOLE 8 3/4 347.0 5,075.0

PRODUCTION HOLE 6 1/8 5,075.0 12,515.0

Horizontal, Original Hole, 7/20/2022 10:40:12 AM

MD (ftKB)

13.1

14.1

14.8

34.4

242.5

318.2

319.9

341.5

342.5

342.8

347.1

1,869.4

3,527.9

3,949.5

3,953.4

4,603.3

4,604.3

4,832.0

4,836.0

4,868.1

4,877.3

4,881.6

4,883.5

4,891.1

4,891.4

4,928.5

4,929.1

4,962.6

5,018.0

5,019.4

5,061.7

5,063.0

5,075.1

5,148.3

5,149.6

5,182.1

5,182.4

5,715.2

5,737.5

7,971.1

7,993.4

10,200.1

10,225.7

12,369.4

12,381.6

12,404.5

12,405.8

12,406.8

12,452.1

12,497.4

12,500.0

12,515.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

X

XN

Mule Shoe 
Pinned; 

5,182.1-
5,182.5 ftKB

Tubing; 
5,149.5-

5,182.1 ftKB

Profile 
Nipple - XN 

w/1.791" No 
Go; 5,148.4-
5,149.5 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,891.4-

5,148.4 ftKB

Cross Over 2
-7/8" x 2-

3/8"; 4,891.0
-4,891.4 ftKB

Packer - AS1
-X, Carbide 
w/F Profile 

Stinger; 
4,883.5-

4,891.0 ftKB

On-Off Tool; 
4,881.6-

4,883.5 ftKB

Tubing Pup; 
4,877.4-

4,881.6 ftKB

Tubing Pup 
w/ Sage 

Rider 
Pressure / 

Temperature 
Sensor; 
4,867.9-

4,877.4 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,836.0-

4,867.9 ftKB

Gas Lift 
Valve #1; 
4,831.9-

4,836.0 ftKB

Tubing; 
4,604.5-

4,831.9 ftKB

Profile 
Nipple - X w/ 

2.313" 
Profile; 

4,603.3-
4,604.5 ftKB

Tubing New; 
3,953.6-

4,603.3 ftKB

Gas Lift 
Valve #2; 
3,949.5-

3,953.6 ftKB

Tubing New; 
3,527.8-

3,949.5 ftKB

Tubing New; 
1,869.3-

3,527.8 ftKB

Tubing; 
242.6-

1,869.3 ftKB

Tubing; 14.8-
242.6 ftKB

Tubing 
Hanger; 14.0

-14.8 ftKB

CASING 
FLOAT 
SHOE; 
12,497.5-
12,500.0

SHOE 
JOINT; 
12,452.2-
12,497.5

SHOE 
JOINT; 
12,406.9-
12,452.2

CASING 
FLOAT 
COLLAR;  
12,405.8-
12,406.9

LANDING  
COLLAR;  
12,404.4-
12,405.8

PUP JOINT;  
12,381.4-
12,404.4

RAPID 
FRAC 
SLEEVE; 
12,369.5-
12,381.4

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
10,225.6-
12,369.5

MARKER 
JOINT; 
10,200.0-
10,225.6

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
7,993.6-
10,200.0

MARKER 
JOINT; 
7,971.1-
7,993.6

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
5,737.4-
7,971.1

MARKER 
JOINT; 
5,715.1-
5,737.4

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
4,962.7-
5,715.1

CASING 
FLOAT 
SHOE; 
5,061.8-
5,063.0

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
5,019.2-
5,061.8

CASING 
FLOAT 
COLLAR;  
5,018.1-
5,019.2

LINER 
HANGER; 
4,928.5-
4,962.7

CASING 
JOINT(S);  
34.4-
5,018.1

Casing 
Shoe; 341.7
-342.6

Casing; 
319.8-341.7

Float Collar;  
318.3-319.8

Casing; 
13.0-318.3

CASING 
PUP JOINT;  
13.0-34.4



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  131656

CONDITIONS
Operator:

ENDURING RESOURCES, LLC
6300 S Syracuse Way
Centennial, CO 80111

OGRID:

372286
Action Number:

131656
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date

andrew.fordyce Accepted for record. 12/18/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

